KaiLong electronics SMD1206 SERIES
Revision： http://www.cattle-ptc.com
Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC) Data Sheet
Features
■ Radial leaded devices.
■ Over-current protection
■ High voltage surge capabilities
■ Flame retardant epoxy polymer insulating material meets UL94 V-0 requirement.

Tin-plated Nickel-Copper
Current Rating
The company LOGO
Series code
Suface mount devices
KaiLong electronics SMD1206 SERIES
Revision： http://www.cattle-ptc.com
The company LOGO
SERIES code
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Part
Number
A B C D E
MAX MAX MAX MIN MIN
SMD1206K005SF 3.50 1.80 1.30 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K010SF 3.50 1.80 1.30 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K012SF 3.50 1.80 1.30 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K020SF 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K025SF 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K035SF 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K035SF30V 3.50 1.80 1.60 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K050SF 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K050SF13.2V 3.50 1.80 1.00 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K050SF16V 3.50 1.80 1.40 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K050SF30V 3.50 1.80 1.60 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K075SF 3.50 1.80 0.80 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K075SF16V 3.50 1.80 1.40 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K075SF30V 3.50 1.80 1.60 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K100SF 3.50 1.80 0.80 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K100SF16V 3.50 1.80 1.10 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K110SF 3.50 1.80 0.80 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K150SF 3.50 1.80 1.20 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K150SF13.2V 3.50 1.80 1.40 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K200SF 3.50 1.80 1.40 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K200SF12V 3.50 1.80 1.60 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K250SF 3.60 1.90 1.60 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K260SF 3.50 1.80 1.60 0.15 0.10
SMD1206K300SF 3.50 1.80 1.60 0.15 0.10
KaiLong electronics SMD1206 SERIES
Revision： http://www.cattle-ptc.com
Electrical Characteristics
Part
Number
Vmax Imax Ihold Itrip Pdmax MAX TIME TO
TRIP
Resistance
(V) (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (s) Rmin(Ω） R1max
（Ω）
SMD1206K005SF 60 100 0.05 0.15 0.4 0.25 1.50 3.60 50.00
SMD1206K010SF 60 100 0.10 0.25 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.60 15.00
SMD1206K012SF 60 100 0.12 0.29 0.4 0.50 1.00 1.60 15.00
SMD1206K020SF 30 100 0.20 0.46 0.6 1.00 0.60 0.60 2.60
SMD1206K025SF 16 100 0.25 0.50 0.6 8.00 0.08 0.35 2.50
SMD1206K035SF 6 100 0.35 0.75 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.25 1.30
SMD1206K035SF30V 30 100 0.35 0.75 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.25 1.30
SMD1206K050SF 6 100 0.50 1.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
SMD1206K050SF13.2V 13.2 100 0.50 1.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
SMD1206K050SF16V 16 100 0.50 1.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
SMD1206K050SF30V 30 100 0.50 1.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.70
SMD1206K075SF 6 100 0.75 1.50 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
SMD1206K075SF16V 16 100 0.75 1.50 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
SMD1206K075SF30V 30 100 0.75 1.50 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
SMD1206K100SF 6 100 1.00 1.80 0.60 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.27
SMD1206K100SF16V 16 100 1.00 1.80 0.60 8.00 0.30 0.055 0.27
SMD1206K110SF 6 100 1.10 2.20 0.60 8.00 0.30 0.05 0.25
SMD1206K150SF 6 100 1.50 3.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.04 0.13
SMD1206K150SF13.2V 13.2 100 1.50 3.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.04 0.13
SMD1206K200SF 6 100 2.00 3.50 0.80 8.00 1.50 0.018 0.08
SMD1206K200SF12V 12 100 2.00 3.50 0.80 8.00 1.50 0.018 0.08
SMD1206K250SF 6 35 2.50 5.20 0.80 8.00 2.00 0.01 0.06
SMD1206K260SF 6 100 2.60 5.20 0.80 8.00 2.00 0.015 0.07
SMD1206K300SF 6 100 3.00 6.00 0.80 8.00 4.00 0.01 0.055
Parameter interpretation
·IH = Hold current: maximum current device will pass without tripping in 25℃ still air.
·IT = Trip current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
·VMAX = Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.